



RSWM/SECTT/2022 April 4, 2022

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500350

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

MUMBAI - 400 051.

Scrip Code: RSWM

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st

March, 2022.

We are sending herewith the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **RSWM LIMITED** 

SURENDER GUPTA

AVP - LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

FCS - 2615

rswm.investor@Injbhilwara.com

Encl: As above

(Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

Corporate Office:

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)

Fax: +91-120-4277841 Website: www.rswm.in GSTIN: 09AAACR9700M1Z1 Regd. Office:

Kharigram, Post Office Gulabpura - 311 021 Distt. Bhilwara, (Rajasthan), India Tel: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478

Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479 Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com GSTIN: 08AAACR9700M1Z3

Corporate Identification Number: L17115RJ1960PLC008216

## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

[Pursuant to regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited having their office at F- 65,0khla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi – 110020, (SEBI Registration No. INR000004108).

We are submitting the compliance certificate for Financial year ended March 31, 2022 i.e. for the period from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015nts) Regulations, 2015.

For RSWM Limited

AVP - Legal & Company Secretary

Date: 04.04.2022

Surender Gupta

Place: New Delhi

For MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

A

Narender Singh Negi Authorized Signatory